
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1881
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
REQUIREMENT FOR LPG CYLINDERS
Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Upadhyay Seema;Vardhan Shri Harsh;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been made mandatory for the LPG consumers to submit aadhaar card in their respective gas agencies for obtaining LPG cylinders;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether problems are being caused to the consumers due to the above conditions;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any alternative document is also being accepted by the gas agencies;and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the corrective measures being taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (f) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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